Due to the widespread population as well as the wide area coverage of 
the Obokun Local Government Area, three communities were randomly selected for investigation. 
They are Esa-Oke, Otan -Ile and Idominasi. Random sampling was used in selecting streets and 
houses to be sampled in each of the villages. Three hundred and sixteen (316) household units were 
sampled in the three communities selected, while data collected were presented descriptively using 
tables and percentages. The water samples were collected from streams, ponds, hand-dug wells and 
rainwater harvester used by residents in the study area.